Monday, 01st December, 2025 at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at 
Hall No-1, M R Icon, Next To Milestone Vasna Bhayli Road, Vadodara, Gujarat, India, 391410, which commenced at 18:20 
P.M. and concluded at 18:45 P.M. inter-alia had considered and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 46,34,86,428 (Forty-Six Crores Thirty-Four Lakhs Eighty-Six Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Eight) fully 
paid-up equity shares having face value of Re. 1.00/- each on a Rights basis in the ratio of 1 : 2 i.e. 1 (One) Rights Equity 
Share for every 2 (Two) fully paid-up equity shares held by the eligible equity shareholders of the Company at a price of Re.